The following were noted for education: - 

Figure 2: Aligning The SOI, NDP & The MTDP Strategic 

Page 25 of 248 

• Breakfast will now be rolled out to cover all secondary schools while the number of 

primary schools benefiting from this initiative will be increased from two hundred and 

seventy-two (272) to three hundred and fifty (350).  

• For the next financial year, more than six hundred and ninety million rands will be 

allocated to NSNP to feed more than seven hundred fifty thousand learners in more 

than one thousand three hundred schools. 

• The monthly stipend that we pay to food handlers will be increased to two thousand 

one hundred and ninety rands (R2190). 

• The construction of over twenty schools in the next five years will create an additional 

fifteen thousand jobs.  

The department has used the pronouncement of SOPA it the development of the plans. 

Annexure C has the breakdown that shows targets set by the department and deliverable